

Amendment No.

CHAMBER ACTION

Senate

House

.

---

1 Representative Schenck offered the following:

2  
3 **Amendment (with title amendment)**

4 Remove lines 102-116 and insert:

5 Section 2. The District School Board of Sumter County is  
6 authorized and directed to appropriate from funds of the school  
7 board not otherwise appropriated and from available insurance  
8 proceeds and to draw a warrant payable to Donald Brown in the  
9 amount of \$900,000. In addition, the District School Board of  
10 Sumter County is further authorized and directed to appropriate  
11 from funds of the school board not otherwise appropriated and to  
12 draw a warrant payable to Donald Brown in the sum of \$50,000 by  
13 July 1 of each year beginning in 2013 through 2022, inclusive,  
14 for a total of \$500,000. The total amount awarded under this act  
15 is \$1,400,000.

167529

Approved For Filing: 3/1/2012 11:08:46 AM

Amendment No.

16 Section 3. The compensation awarded under this act is  
17 intended to provide the sole compensation for all present and  
18 future claims arising out of the factual situation described in  
19 this act which resulted in the injuries to Donald Brown. The  
20 total amount paid for attorney's fees, lobbying fees, costs, and  
21 other similar expenses relating to this claim may not exceed 15  
22 percent of the first \$1,000,000 awarded under this act, and 10  
23 percent of the remainder awarded under this act, for a total of  
24 \$190,000.

25  
26  
27 -----  
28 **T I T L E A M E N D M E N T**

29 Remove line 94 and insert:

30 WHEREAS, the remainder of the judgment is